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MOTOR-VEHICLE BRANCH 
 

 
M.V. Circular #542.  Victoria, B.C.     September 21st, 1954 
 
To:  All Officials Issuing Licences, etc., under the “Motor-vehicle Act”. 
 
 For your information, quoted hereunder are the allotments of 1955 motor-vehicle passenger, 
commercial, motorcycle, motor dealer and trailer plates and Class “A”, “B” and “C” Chauffeur’s 
Badges:- 
 
 Passenger Plates Commercial Plates 
 No.  Series No.  Series 
Abbotsford 4,000 182501 – 186500 1,525 C 13801 – 15325 
Alberni 3,700 195601 – 199300  950 15326 – 16275  
Ashcroft 500 199301 – 199800  400 16276 – 16675  
Atlin 50 199801 – 199850  50 16676 – 16725  
Barkerville 125 199851 – 199975  125 16726 – 16850  
Burns Lake 600 199976 – 200575  700 16851 – 17550  
Chilliwack 6,400 189201 – 195600 2,000 17551 – 19550 
Clinton 300 200576 – 200875 375 19551 – 19925 
Cranbrook 3,350 200876 – 204225  1,850 19926 – 21775  
Creston 1,200 204226 – 205425  850 21776 – 22625 
Courtenay 5,000 205426 – 210425 1,850 22626 – 24475  
Duncan 4,500 210426 – 214925 1,650 24476 - 26125 
Fernie 1,200 214926 – 216125  650 26126 – 26775  
Ganges 350 216126 – 216475  175 26776 – 26950  
Golden 900 216476 – 217375  825 26951 – 27775  
 (Field) 125 217376 – 217500  125 27776 – 27900 
Grand Forks 1,000 217501 – 218500  750 27901 – 28650  
Kamloops 4,550 218501 – 223050  2,450 28651 – 31100 
Kaslo 175 223051 – 223225  175 31101 – 31275 
Kelowna 4,750 223226 – 227975  2,075 31276 – 33350 
Lillooet 300 227976 – 228275  250 33351 – 33600 
 (Bralorne) 300 228276 – 228575  150 33601 – 33750   
Merritt 425  228576 – 229000 350 33751 – 34100 
Mission  2,700 186501 – 189200  1,150 34101 – 35250  
Nanaimo 6,800 229001 – 235800  2,275 35251 – 37525 
Nelson 3,750 235801 – 239550 1,600 37526 – 39125 
 (Castlegar) 500 239551 – 240050  350 39126 – 39475 
New Denver 300 240051 – 240350  200 39476 – 39675 
 (Nakusp) 300 240351 – 240650  250 39676 – 39925 
New Westminster 30,000 145001 – 175000  7,500 39926 – 47425 
 (Cloverdale) 4,500 175001 – 179500  1,300 47426 – 48725 
 (Haney) 3,000 179501 – 182500  750 48726 – 49475 
Oliver 1,325 240651 – 241975  700 49476 – 50175 
Penticton 3,875 241976 – 245850  1,500 50176 – 51675 
 (Summerland) 800 245851 – 246650  325 51676 – 52000 
Pouce Coupe 2,600 246651 – 249250  2,900 52001 – 54900 
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 Passenger Plates Commercial Plates 
 No.  Series No.  Series 
Powell River 1,650 249251 – 250900  600 54901 – 55500  
Prince George 3,500 250901 – 254400  2,575 55501 – 58075 
Prince Rupert 1,525 254401 – 255925  725 58076 – 58800  
Princeton 975 255926 – 256900  425 58801 – 59225 
Quesnel 1,300 256901 – 258200  1,250 59226 – 60475 
Revelstoke 750 258201 – 258950  400 60476 – 60875  
Rossland 700 258951 – 259650  200 60876 – 61075  
Salmon Arm 1,400 259651 – 261050  1,000 61076 – 62075  
Smithers 800 261051 – 261850 800 62076 – 62875 
Terrace  600 261851 – 262450 550 62876 – 63425 
Trail  4,700 262451 – 267150 1,400 63426 – 64825 
Vancouver 95,000 50001 – 145000 21,000 64826 – 85825 
Vanderhoof 450 267151 – 267600 550 85826 – 86375 
Vernon 4,000 267601 – 271600 2,150 86376 – 88525  
 (Armstrong) 522 271601 – 272100 250 88526 – 88775 
 (Enderby) 325 272101 – 272425 250 88776 – 89025 
Victoria 50,000 1 –   50000 13,800         1 – 13800 
Williams Lake 850 272426 – 273275 1,000 89026 – 90025 
Victoria Stock Rm. 1,725 273276 – 275000 1,975 90026 – 92000 
New West’r Stock Room   3,000 92001 – 95000  
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 TRACTORS - SEC. 5 MOTORCYCLES 
 No. Series No.  Series 
Abbotsford  256 F   131 –   386 35  1011 – 1045 
Alberni 8 F   387 –   394  44 1046 – 1089 
Ashcroft 10 F   395 –   404  14 1090 – 1103 
Atlin 2 F   405 –   406 1 1104 – 1155 
Barkerville 2 F   407 –   408  3 1105 – 1107  
Burns Lake 12 F   409 –   420 9 1108 – 1116  
Chilliwack 486  F   421 –   906 56  1117 – 1172 
Clinton 6 F   907 –   912  3 1173 – 1175 
Cranbrook 10 F   913 –   922  40 1176 – 1215 
Creston 160 F   923 – 1082  15 1216 – 1230  
Courtenay 50  F 1083 – 1132 48 1231 – 1278 
Duncan 70 F 1133 – 1202  58 1279 – 1336 
Fernie 5 F 1203 – 1207   12  1337 – 1348 
Ganges 22  F 1208 – 1229   3 1349 – 1351 
Golden 16 F 1230 – 1245   10 1352 – 1361 
Grand Forks 45 F 1246 – 1290   26 1362 – 1387 
Kamloops 41 F 1291 – 1331   53 1388 – 1440 
Kaslo 3 F 1332 – 1334   4 1441 – 1444  
Kelowna 124  F 1335 – 1458   105 1445 – 1549 
Lillooet 2  F 1459 – 1460   4 1550 – 1553  
     (Bralorne) —  3 1554 – 1556 
Merritt 10  F 1461 – 1470   10 1557 – 1566 
Mission 135  F 1471 – 1605   22  1567 – 1588 
Nanaimo 21 F 1606 – 1626 68 1589 – 1656 
Nelson 45 F 1627 – 1671 40 1657 – 1696  
     (Castlegar) 20  F 1672 – 1691   10 1697 – 1706 
New Denver 15 F 1692 – 1706 5 1707 – 1711    
     (Naksup) 25  F 1707 – 1731   5 1712 – 1716 
New Westminster 185 F 1732 – 1916  320 1717 – 2036   
     (Cloverdale) 180  F 1917 – 2096   35 2037 – 2071 
     (Haney) 50  F 2097 – 2146   25 2072 – 2096 
Oliver 84 F 2147 – 2230 26 2097 – 2122  
Penticton 100 F 2231 – 2330 58 2123 – 2180  
     (Summerland) —    10 2181 – 2190 
Pouce Coupe 90 F 2331 – 2420 15 2191 – 2205  
Powell River 8 F 2421 – 2428 23 2206 – 2228 
Prince George 120 F 2429 – 2548 55 2229 – 2283 
Prince Rupert 3 F 2549 – 2551 22 2284 – 2305 
Princeton 3 F 2552 – 2554 7 2306 – 2312 
Quesnel 65 F 2555 – 2619 9 2313 – 2321 
Revelstoke 8 F 2620 – 2627 10 2322 – 2331 
Rossland 3 F 2628 – 2630 10 2332 – 2341 
Salmon Arm 125 F 2631 – 2755 25 2342 – 2366 
Smithers 100 F 2756 – 2855 15 2367 – 2381 
Terrace 15 F 2856 – 2870 7 2382 – 2388 
Trail 12 F 2871 – 2882 45 2389 – 2433 
Vancouver 40 F 2883 – 2922 1,300 2434 – 3733 
Vanderhoof 9 F 2923 – 2931 8 3734 – 3741 
Vernon 135 F 2932 – 3066 60 3742 – 3801 
     (Armstrong) 100  F 3067 – 3166   10 3802 – 3811 
     (Enderby) 50  F 3167 – 3216   10 3812 – 3821 
Victoria 130 F       1 –   130 1,010 1 – 1010 
Williams Lake 6 F 3217 – 3222 23 3822 – 3844  
Victoria Stock Room 778 F 3223 – 4000 1,156 3845 – 5000  
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 MOTOR DEALERS MOTORCYCLE DEALERS 
 No. Series No.  Series 
Abbotsford  25 131 –   155 —  — 
Alberni 28 156 –   183  1 4 
Ashcroft 7 184 –   190  — — 
Atlin 1 191 –   000 — — 
Barkerville 4  192 –   195  — — 
Burns Lake 7 196 –   202 — — 
Chilliwack 45  203 –   247 1  5 
Clinton 4 248 –   251  — — 
Cranbrook 44  252 –   295  1 6 
Creston 17  296 –   312  1 7  
Courtenay 40  313 –   352 — — 
Duncan 25 353 –   377  — — 
Fernie 16 378 –   393   —  — 
Ganges — – 0000   — — 
Golden 27 394 –   420   — — 
Grand Forks 10 421 –   430   1 8 
Kamloops 37 431 –   467   1 9 
Kaslo 1 468 –   000   — — 
Kelowna 30  469 –   498   1 10 
Lillooet 2  499 –   500   — —  
     (Bralorne) 2 501 –   502   — — 
Merritt 6  503 –   508   — — 
Mission 25  509 –   533   —  — 
Nanaimo 38 534 –   571 1 11 
Nelson 43 572 –   614 1 12  
New Denver 1 615 –   000 — — 
New Westminster 160 616 –   775  2 13 – 14   
     (Cloverdale) 10  776 –   785   — — 
     (Haney) 10  786 –   795   — — 
Oliver 15 796 –   810 1 15  
Penticton 39 811 –   849 2 16 – 17  
Pouce Coupe 50 850 –   899 — — 
Powell River 12 900 –   911 — — 
Prince George 52 912 –   963 — — 
Prince Rupert 13 964 –   976 1 18 
Princeton 10 977 –   986 1 19 
Quesnel 20 987 – 1006 — — 
Revelstoke 11 1007 – 1017 — — 
Rossland 3 1018 – 1020 1 20 
Salmon Arm 17 1021 – 1037 1 21 
Smithers 16 1038 – 1053 — — 
Terrace 15 1054 – 1068 — — 
Trail 33 1069 – 1101 1 22 
Vancouver 522 1102 – 1623 12 23 – 34 
Vanderhoof 11 1624 – 1634 — — 
Vernon 55 1635 – 1689 1 35 
     (Armstrong) –  – 0000   — — 
Victoria 130 1 –   130 3 1 – 3 
Williams Lake 11 1690 – 1700 — — 
Victoria Stock Room 300 1701 – 2000 40 36 – 75 

http://www.bcpl8s.ca/�


1955 British Columbia License Plate Allotment Information — Reprint Page 5 of 6 
BCpl8s.ca 

TRAILER PLATES 
 Utility Regular 
 No. Series No.  Series 
Abbotsford  425 22201 – 22625 65  651 –   715 
Alberni 265 22626 – 22890  50 716 –   765 
Ashcroft 45 22891 – 22935  20 766 –   785 
Atlin 2 22936 – 22937 2 786 –   787 
Barkerville 8 22938 – 22945  2 788 –   789  
Burns Lake 50 22946 – 22995 26 790 –   815  
Chilliwack 525  22996 – 23520 400  816 – 1215 
Clinton 30 23521 – 23550  15 1216 – 1230 
Cranbrook 250 23551 – 23800  200 1231 – 1430 
Creston 70  23801 – 23870  40 1431 – 1470  
Courtenay 450  23871 – 24320 100 1471 – 1570 
Duncan 400 24321 – 24720  100 1571 – 1670 
Fernie 65 24721 – 24785   45  1671 – 1715 
Ganges 15  24786 – 24800   10 1716 – 1725 
Golden 30 24801 – 24830   30 1726 – 1755 
Grand Forks 90 24831 – 24920   60 1756 – 1815 
Kamloops 220 24921 – 25140   175 1816 – 1990 
Kaslo 25 25141 – 25165   10 1991 – 2000  
Kelowna 315  25166 – 25480   175 2001 – 2175 
Lillooet 25  25481 – 25505   10 2176 – 2185  
     (Bralorne) 10 25506 – 25515   5 2186 – 2190 
Merritt 60  25516 – 25575   40 2191 – 2230 
Mission 200  25576 – 25775   90  2231 – 2320 
Nanaimo 425 25776 – 26200 150 2321 – 2470 
Nelson 130 26201 – 26330 80 2471 – 2550  
     (Castlegar) 60  26331 – 26390   20 2551 – 2570 
New Denver 20 26391 – 26410 20 2571 – 2590    
     (Naksup) 20  26411 – 26430   20 2591 – 2610 
New Westminster 1,800 26431 – 28230  500 2611 – 3110   
     (Cloverdale) 250  28231 – 28480   100 3111 – 3210 
     (Haney) 150  28481 – 28630   100 3211 – 3310 
Oliver 120 28631 – 28750 70 3311 – 3380  
Penticton 230 28751 – 28980 90 3381 – 3470  
     (Summerland) 50  28981 – 29030    30 3471 – 3500 
Pouce Coupe 120 29031 – 29150 180 3501 – 3680  
Powell River 180 29151 – 29330 20 3681 – 3700 
Prince George 180 29331 – 29510 120 3701 – 3820 
Prince Rupert 60 29511 – 29570 40 3821 – 3860 
Princeton 85 29571 – 29655 35 3861 – 3895 
Quesnel 100 29656 – 29755 50 3896 – 3945 
Revelstoke 60 29756 – 29815 30 3946 – 3975 
Rossland 45 29816 – 29860 5 3976 – 3980 
Salmon Arm 170 29861 – 30030 30 3981 – 4010 
Smithers 50 30031 – 30080 50 4011 – 4060 
Terrace 40 30081 – 30120 40 4061 – 4100 
Trail 250 30121 – 30370 100 4101 – 4200 
Vancouver 3,200 30371 – 33570 1,600 4201 – 5800 
Vanderhoof 40 33571 – 33610 25 5801 – 5825 
Vernon 300 33611 – 33910 100 5826 – 5925 
     (Armstrong) 25  33911 – 33935   25 5926 – 5950 
     (Enderby) 25  33936 – 33960   25 5951 – 5975 
Victoria 2,200       20001 – 22200 650 1 –   650 
Williams Lake 40 33961 – 34000 25 5976 – 6000  
Victoria Stock Room 1,000 34001 – 35000 4,000 6001 – 10000  
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CHAUFFEUR’S BADGES 
 Class “A” Class “B” Class “C” 
 No.  Series No.  Series  No.  Series 
Abbotsford 70   556 –   625  20   456 –   475   685   3801 –   4485 
Alberni 60   626 –   685  50   476 –   525   450   4486 –   4935  
Ashcroft 25   686 –   710  20   526 –   545   300   4936 –   5235  
Atlin 3   711 –   713  10   546 –   555  25   5236 –   5260  
Barkerville 2   714 –   715  10   556 –   565   40   5261 –   5300  
Burns Lake 30   716 –   745  30   566 –   595  270   5301 –   5570  
Chilliwack 100   746 –   845  30   596 –   625   1,330   5571 –   6900  
Clinton 16   846 –   861  15   626 –   640   165   6901 –   7065  
Courtenay 120   862 –   981 85   641 –   725   675   7066 –   7740 
Cranbrook 60   982 – 1041  35   726 –   760   760   7741 –   8500  
Creston 25 1042 – 1066  10   761 –   770  270   8501 –   8770  
Duncan 100 1067 – 1166  65   771 –   835   650   8771 –   9420 
Fernie 100 1167 – 1266  15   836 –   850  400   9421 –   9820 
Ganges 10 1267 – 1276 12   851 –   862   50   9821 –   9870 
Golden 30 1277 – 1306   15   863 –   877   460   9871 – 10330  
Grand Forks 30 1307 – 1336  15   878 –   892   450 10331 – 10780  
Kamloops 100 1337 – 1436  60   893 –   952   1,000 10781 – 11780  
Kaslo 14 1437 – 1450  7   953 –   959  70 11781 – 11850  
Kelowna 40 1451 – 1490  30   960 –   989   775 11851 – 12625  
Lillooet 35 1491 – 1525  45   990 – 1034   275 12626 – 12900  
Merritt 15 1526 – 1540  5 1035 – 1039   175 12901 – 13075 
Mission 40 1541 – 1580 40 1040 – 1079    500 13076 – 13575 
Nanaimo 155 1581 – 1735  120 1080 – 1199   1,200 13576 – 14775 
Nelson 155 1736 – 1890  55 1200 – 1254  850 14776 – 15625 
New Denver 30 1891 – 1920  15 1255 – 1269   210 15626 – 15835 
New Westminster 460 1921 – 2380  345 1270 – 1614  4,175 15836 – 20010 
Oliver 32 2381 – 2412  15 1615 – 1629  265 20011 – 20275 
Penticton 110 2413 – 2522  50 1630 – 1679   700 20276 – 20975 
Pouce Coupe 91 2523 – 2613  50 1680 – 1729   1,600  20976 – 22575 
Powell River 50 2614 – 2663  70 1730 – 1799   255 22576 – 22830 
Prince George 40 2664 – 2703  80 1800 – 1879   1,300 22831 – 24130 
Prince Rupert 70 2704 – 2773 110 1880 – 1989  325 24131 – 24455 
Princeton 35 2774 – 2808  15 1990 – 2004  345 24456 – 24800 
Quesnel 43 2809 – 2851  25 2005 – 2029   500 24801 – 25300 
Revelstoke 20 2852 – 2871  20 2030 – 2049   175 25301 – 25475 
Rossland 5 2872 – 2876  20 2050 – 2069   75 25476 – 25550 
Salmon Arm 30 2877 – 2906  20 2070 – 2089   400 25551 – 25950 
Smithers 25 2907 – 2931  40 2090 – 2129   300 25951 – 26250 
Terrace 25 2932 – 2956  20 2130 – 2149  300 26251 – 26550 
Trail 90 2957 – 3046  90 2150 – 2239  775 26551 – 27325 
Vancouver 1,565 3047 – 4611 2,025 2240 – 4264 14,700 27326 – 42025 
Vanderhoof 25 4612 – 4636  30 4265 – 4294  200 42026 – 42225 
Vernon 85 4637 – 4721 20 4295 – 4314   1,025 42226 – 43250  
Victoria 555       1 –   555 455       1 –   455  3,800        1 –   3800 
Williams Lake 25 4722 – 4746 20 4315 – 4334   330 43251 – 43580  
Victoria Stock Rm. 754 4747 – 5500  666 4335 – 5000  6,420 43581 – 50000 

 

George Lindsay, 
Superintendent of Motor Vehicles. 

 Per: 

G. Moore, Chief Clerk, 
Accounting & Statistics Division. 
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